

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6870/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in SBCRA
No.168/1993 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

KASHILAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable in two months.
Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER