

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14771/2010

KASHILAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,bringing LRs on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing proof of dasti on notice of motion in relation to respondent No.2/1. It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the contesting respondent that in the cause list respondent No.1 is shown as dead though in fact it is respondent No.2 who is no more. Office to verify and make necessary correction if so.

List the matter on 11.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar