

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No.3, 4 & 5 in Civil Appeal No(s). 187/2012

KASHILAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing Lrs. On record and c/delay in filing substitution application and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 26/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Hemendra,Adv.
Mr. Gopal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the counsel for the
appellants, list after four weeks.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER