

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2011, I.A. No. 3/2011, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal  
No(s). 187/2012

KASHILAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing lrs on record and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. Bishwabandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
respondents two weeks' time is granted to file counter  
affidavit in these applications.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master