

R#
ed

Correct

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 4/2011, I.A. No. 3/2011, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal
No. 187/2012

KASHILAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing Lrs. on record and c/delay in filing substitution
application and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishabh San C., Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant as
well as learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1.

I.A Nos. 3, 4 and 5 have been taken out seeking to
bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2 and
to condone the delay in filing the application for bringing
on record the Lrs. of respondent no. 2. Office report dated
09/07/2015 shows that service is complete in

the

applications. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has no
objection.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra

I.A. Nos. 3, 4 and 5 are allowed, as prayed for.

Date: 2015.07.23
12:01:27 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 4/2011, I.A. No. 3/2011, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal
No. 187/2012

KASHILAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing Lrs. on record and c/delay in filing substitution application and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh San C., Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant as well as learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1.

I.A Nos. 4 and 5 have been taken out seeking to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2 and to condone the delay in filing the application for bringing on record the Lrs. of respondent no. 2. Office report dated 09/07/2015 shows that service is complete in the applications. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has no objection.

I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 are allowed, as prayed for.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master