

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 112979/2019,112983/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 187/2012

KASHILAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112979/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 112983/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 27-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR (Not Present)
Ms. Celeste Agarwal (Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant Nos. 1 and 2 have died. The office report is that the Ld. counsel for the Appellant has already filed an application for substitution which is defective. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 16.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm