

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).187/2012

KASHILAL (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.112979/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No.112983/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN., IA No.134357/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH  
CERTIFICATE/CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE  
IA No. 134356/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Celeste Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin P., Adv.  
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Heyshiv Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application (IA No.112983/2019) for  
condonation of delay, application (IA No.134356/2019) for setting  
aside abatement as well as on the application (IA No.112979/2019)  
for substitution, returnable within four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER