

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 187/2012

KASHILAL (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112979/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 112983/2019 - CONDON.OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 134357/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE
IA No. 134356/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 20-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara,Adv.
Ms. Oorjasvi Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh S.,Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya,Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused Office Report 19.02.2020.

IA 112979/2019,112983/2019,134356/2019,134357/2019 :

Application for exemption from filing the original death certificates of the deceased appellants is allowed.

Abatement is set aside and delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application supported by an affidavit, I.A. NO.112979/2019 is allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased appellants no.1 and 2 are brought on record.

As prayed, deceased-respondent no.2(A) is deleted from the array of the respondents.

Amended caused title be filed within two weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR