

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 187/2012

KASHILAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 12-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, who states that he needs some time to prepare the brief, list next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)