

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 187/2012

KASHILAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.  
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Kalani, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paarivendhan, AOR  
  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Dr. Sumit, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. It is deemed appropriate to summon the trial court record in the instant case.
2. The trial Court record be summoned. Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to inspect the said records to assist the court.
3. List after eight weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master (NSH)