

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 187/2012

KASHILAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Sakshi Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pearl Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Ashutosh, Adv.
Ms. Alankrit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Avi Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh Chandel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1
brought to our notice that respondent No.1-Shri Sajjan
Singh, s/o Shri Sualal Lodha has passed away.

Let steps be taken for substitution.

List after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER